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WATERENGINEERS INC. 
WATER & WASTEWATER tREATMENT CONSULTANTS 

17230 HUFFMEISTER ROAD, SUITE A—CYPRESS, TEXAS 77429-1643 
TEL: 281-373-0500 FAx: 281-373-1113 	F 

4 

2011 JUN. -5 Ali 11: 47 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
' 	FILING CLERK 

June 2, 2017 

Public .Utility. Commission of Texas 
Central Rpcor6 
1701 N: Congress, Suite 8-100 
Austin, TX 78701 

Re: Application from T & W Water Service Company 
to Amend Water CCN No. 12892 in Liberty County, TX 
Docket No. 46743 

Dear Public Utility Commission of Texas: 

Please accept the following in response to Commission Staff s Ordet No. 3, Deeming Application 
Administratively Complete, Addressing Notice; and Establishing Procedural Schedule. 

1. Signed affidavits ifidicating notice was give. 
2. Actual notices issued. 
3. Signed affidavit of publicaiion of notice. 
4. Actual tear sheets of notice published on April 27, 2017 and May 4, 2017. 

Plat approval from Liberty County will be sent under separate cover. Please feel free to contact me if 
you require any additional information or if you have any questions regarding this submittal. 

Sincerely, 
WATERENGINEERS, INC. 

Shelley Young, P.E. 
Project Engineer 

Encl. — 7 copies of attachments 



Applicant's Authori d Re esentati 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO NEIGHBORING UTILITIES AND AFFECTED PARTIES 
DOCKET NO.  46743  

STATE OF TEXAS 
COUNTY OF HARRIS 

T & W Water Service Company 	has provided 
individual notice to the following entities: 	

DATE 
Aqua Texas, Inc. 	 April 20, 2017  

Woodland Hills Water, LLC April 20, 2017 

 

City of Dayton 	 April 20, 2017 

City of Kenefick 	 April 20, 2017  

Chambers-Liberty Counties Navigation,District 	 April 20, 2017 

OATH 

Shelley Young, P.E. 	, being duly IATorn, file this form as 
Engineer 	(indicate relationship to applicant, 

that is, owner, member of partnership, title of officer of corporation, or othefauthorized 
representative of applicant); that in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and 
verify such form, am personally familiar with the notices given with this application, and have 
complied with all notice requirements in the application and application acceptance letter; and 
that all such statements ma e e and matters set for therein are true and correct. 

If the applicant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the 
applicant, or its attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed. 

to certify which witness my hand and seal of office. 
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 	2.04` 	day of  Arli 	, 20  17  , 

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas 

Print or Type Name of,Notary Public 
Commission Expires  ./2W2612.0  

, ..... ..... 

-4:ht••••,  

DANA M. BLAIR 
My Notary10 # 128931432 

Expires March 23, 2020 



PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TONEIGHBORING UTILITIES AND AFFECTED PARTIES 
DOCKET NO. 46743 

STATE OF TEXAS 
COUNTY OF HARRIS 

T & W Water Service Cornpahy  
individual notice to the following entities: 

San Jacinto River Authority  

The Honorable Jay Knight-Liberty County  

Trinity River Authority  

OATH 

has provided 

DATE 
April 20, 2017  

April 20, 2017 

April 20, 2017'  

Shelley Young, P.E. 	, being duly sworn, file this form as 
Engineer 	(indicate relationship to 4p1icant, 

that is, owner, member of partnership, title of officer of corporation, or other authorized 
representative of applicant); that in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and 
verify such form, am personally familiar with the notices given With this application, and have 
complied with all notice requirements in the application and application acceptance letter; and 
that all such statements made and matters set for therein are true and correct.' 

Applicant's Authorize 

If the applicant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the 
applicant, or its attorney, a properly verified'Power of Attorney must be enclosed. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 	2.0#14  	day of  Aiinl 	, 
to certify which witnes my hand and seal of office. 

—Det.t4sf_  
Notary Public in and for the State of Texas 

Dam a gee'r 

   

DANA M. BLAIR 
;V 	My Notary lo # 128931432 
y 	Expires March 23, 2020 

 

Print or Type Name of Notary Public 
Commission Expires  ,03 /2.02.6  

   



pocket No. 46743 

Notice to Neighboring Systems, Landowners and-Cities 

NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO AMEND A CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND 
NECESSITY (CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER UTILITY SERVICE IN LIBERTY COUNTY;  

TEXAS 

To: 	Aqua Texas, Inc. 
	

Date Notice Mailed: April 20, 2017 
11°6 Clayton  
Austin, Texas 78723 

T & W Water Service Company has filed an application with the Public Utility Commission of 
Texas to amend its Certificate of Convenience and Necessity for CCN No. -12892 for the 
provision of retail water utility service in LibertyCounty. 

The requested area is located approximately 6.5 milès north of dowhtown Dayton, Texas, and 
is generally bounded on the north by a line 1.75 miles north of and parallel to Spur Forest Drive 
(Count*STRoad 65o1);  on the east by FM roo8; on the south by SPUr Forest Drive (County Road 
6501); and on the west by a line 2,150 feet east of and parallel to FM 321.  

The total requested area includes approximately 1,365 acres and o current customers. 

See enclosed map showing the requested area. 

You may request for a public hearing. A request for a public hearing must be in writing and 
include: (1) your name, mailing address, and daytime telephone number; (2) the Utility name, 
docket number 6r another recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we 
request a public hearing"; (4) a brief description of how you or the persons yob represent, would 
be adversely affected by the granting of the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed 
adjustment to the application which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw 
your request for a hearing. 

Hearing requests, comments or requests to intervene should be filed with the: 

Public Utility Commission of Texas 
Central Records 

1701 N. Congtess, P.O. Box 13326 
Austin, TX 78711-3326 

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held 
only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own rnotion 
requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written request will receive notice if a 
hearing is scheduled. 

If a valid public hearing is requested, the Commission will forWard the application to the State 
Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no settlement is reached and an 
evidentiary hearing is held, SOAH will submit a recommendation to the Commission for a final 
decision. An evidentiary hearing is a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in "state district 
court. 

'4 



A lahdówher with a tract of land at least 25 acres or more, that is partially or wholly located 
within the requested area, may file a written request with the Commission to be excluded from 
the reqU'ešted'al•L.(topt thit") 	'(30) daÿS'froril the-date.that h6tice Waš prolhded by the 
Utility. All opt ouf requests must include a large scale map and a metes and bounds description 
of the ldhdOWner's trdct of land: , 

f, t 
Persons who wish to request this optiOn should file the required documents with the: 

Public Utility Commission of Texas 
Central Records 

1701 N. Congress, P.O. Box 13326 
Austin, TX 78711-3326 

Ih additimi, the land-owner must send a copy of the opt out feqhest to the Utility. Staff may 
request additional information rega—rding your request. 

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede hamar al 1-,512-93677221. 



Docket No. 46743 

Notice to Neiyhboring Systems, Landowners and Cities 

NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO AMEND A CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND 
NECESSITY (CCN) TO PROVIDE WATERITTILITY SERVICE IN LIBERTY COUNTY, 

tEXAS 

To: 	Wbodland Hills Water,' LLC 
	

Date Notiee Mailed:  April 20,  2017 
1775 N. Loop 336 E.  
Conroe, Texas 771o1  

T & W Water Service Company has filed an application with the Public Utility Commission of 
Texas to Amerid.  its Certificate of Convenience , And Necessity -for CCN No: 12892  for the 
provision of retail water utility service ill Liberty County. 

The requested area is located Approximately 6.5 miles north Of downtown Dayton,  Texas, -and 
is generally bounded on -are north by a line 1.75 miles north of and parallel to Spur Forest Drive  
(County Road 6501);  on the east by FM roo8; on the south by Spur Forest DriVe (County Road  
6501); and on the west by a line 2,150 feet east of and parallel to FM 321.  

•The total requested area includes approximately 1,365 acres and o current customers. 

See enclõsed map showing the requested area. 

You may request for a public hearing. A'request for a public hearing rnust be in writing and 
include: (1) your name, mailing 'address, and daytime telephone number; (2) the Utility name, 
docket number or another recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we 
request a public hearifig"; (4) A brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would 
be adversely affected by the granting of the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed 
adjustment to the application which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw 
your request for a hearing. 

Hearing requests, comments or requests to intervene should be filed with the: 

Public Utility Commission of Texas 
Central Records 

1701 N. Congress, P.O. Box 13326 
Austin, TX 7871t-3326 

witlrin thirty (3o) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing w;ill be held 
only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion 
requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written request will receive notice if a 
hearing is scheduled. 

If a valid public hearing is requested, the Commission will•forward the application to the State 
'Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no settlement Is reached and an 
evidentiary hearing is held, SOAH will submit a recommendation to the Commission for a final 
decision. An evidentiary hearing is a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district 
court. 



A laridówher With a tract of land at least 25 acres or more, that is partially or wholly located 
within the l'equested area, may file a written request with the 'Commission to be excluded from 
the requested aa,(opt Oht");Wilhili (3)::•)!day'šitorh the date that hotice WaS` finfMded by the 
Utility. All opt out requests must include a large scale map dnd a metes and bounds description 
of the lahddwner's trdct of land. 

Persons who wish to request this option shoUld file the required documents with the: 

Public 'Utility Commission Of Texas 
Central Records 

1701 N. Cohgress, P.O. Box 13326 
Austin, TX 78711-3326 

Ih additioh, the ldnd'owner.tnust send 'a copy oi the opt oht requesi to the Utility. Staff may 
i•equest additiofial information regarding your request. 

Si desea infonnacion en Espanol, puede llamar al 1-512-936:7221. 



Docket No. 46743 
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Notice to Neighboring Systems, Landowners and Cities 
> 

NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO AMEND A CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND 
NECESSITY (CCN).TO PROVIDE WATER UTILITY SERVICE IN LIBERTY COUNTY, 

, 	 TEXAS,  

To: 	City of Dayton 	 Date NOti6e Mailed: April 20,  2017 
117 Cook Street  
Dayton, Texas 77525 

T & W Water Service Company has filed an application with the Public Utility 'Commission of 
Texas AO dinend,  its Certificate of Convenience and ,Necessity for 'CCN No. 12892 for the 
provision of retail water utility service ih Liberty County. 

The requested area is located approximately 6.5 miles north.of downtown Dayton, Texas, and 
is'generally bounded on the north by a line 1.75 miles north of and parallel to Spur Forest Drive 
(County Road 65o1);'  on the east by FM 1008; on the south-by SPur Forest Drive (County.Road 
6501); and on the west by a line 2,150 feet east of and parallel to FM 321.  

The total requested area includes approximately 1,365 acres and o current customers. 

See enelosed map showing the requested area. 

You may request for a public hearing. A request for a public hearing must be in writihg and 
include: (1) your nanie, mailing address, and daytime telephone number; (2) the Utility name, 
docket number or another recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we 
request a public hearing"; (4) a brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would 
be adversely affected by the granting of the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed 
adjustment to the application which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw 
your request for a hearing. 

Hearing requests, comments or requests to intervene should be filed with the: 

Public Utility Cornmission of Texas 
Central Records 

1701 N. Congress, P.O. Box 13326 
Austin, TX 78711-3326 

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held 
only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion 
requests a hearing. Only those individuals who subinit a written request will receive notice if a 
hearing is scheduled. 

If a valid public hearing is requested, the Coinmission will forward the application to the State 
Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no settlement is reached and an 
evidentiary hearing is held, SOAH will submit a recommendation to the Commission for a final 
decision. An evidentiary hearing is a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district 
cdurt. 



A landowner with a tract of land at least 25 acres or more, that is partially or wholly located 
within the requested area, may file a written request with the Commission to be excluded from 
the requ'ešted al.L (opt otit") within (30),days'froni the date,that notice WaS prdlided by the 
Utility. All opt out requests must include a large scale map and a metes and bounds description 
of the landowner's tract of land. 	 • ' 

Persons who wish to request this option should file the required documents with the: 

Public Utility Commission of Texas 
Central Records 

1701 N. Congress, P.O. Box 13326 
Austin, TX 78711-3326 

In addition; the landbwner must send a copy of the opt out request to the Utility. Staff may 
request additional information regarding you?. request. 	 - 

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede llamar al 1-512-936-7221. 



Docket No. 46743 

, 
	Notice to Neighboring Systenis, Landowners and Cities 

NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO AMEND A CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND 
NECESSITY (CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER UTILITY SERVICE IN LIBERTY COUNTY, 

TEXAS 
a 

To: 	City of Kenefick 
	

- Date Notiée Mailed: April 20,  2017 
2564 FM 1008  
Dayton, Texas 77535 

T & W Water Service Company has filed an application with the Pablic Utility Commission of 
Te)Zas to amend. its Certificate of,Convenience and Necessity for CCN No. 12892,for the 
provision of retail water utility service in Liberty County. 

The requested area is located approximately 6.5 miles north of downtown Dayton. Texas, and 
is generally bounded on the north by a line 1.75 miles north of and parallel to Spur Forest Drive 
(Cohnty Road 6501);  on the east by FM 1008; on the south by Spur Forest Drive (County Road 
6501): and on the west by a line 2,150 feet east of and parallel to FM 321.  

The total requested area includes approximately 1,365 acres and o current customers. 

See enclosed map showing the requested area. 

You may request for 'a public hearing. A request for a public hearing must be in writing and 
include: (1) your name,.mailing address, and daytime telephone number; (2) the Utility name, 
docket number or another recógnizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we 
request a publiChearing"; (4) a brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would 
be adversely affected by the granting of the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed 
adjustment to the application which would satisfy your concernS and cause you to withdraw 
your request for allearing. 

Hearing requests, comments or requests to intervene Should be filed with the: 

Public Utility Commission of Texas 
Central RecOrds 

1701 N. Congrešs, P.O. Box 13326 
Austin, TX 78711-3326 

within' thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing willbe held 
only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion 
request§ a hearing. Only those individnals who subinit a written request will receive notice if a 
hearing is scheduled. 

If a valid public hearing is requested, the Commission will forward the application to the State 
Office Of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearihg. If no settlement is reached and an 
evidentiary hearing is held, SOAH.will submit a recommendation to the Commission for a final 
decision. An evidentiary hearing is a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district 
court. 

ip 



A laridówner with a tract of land at least 25 acres or more, that is partially or wholly located 
within the requested area, may file a written request with the Commission to be excluded from 
the requešted'ai:L ("opt (Jut") within '(30)-ddyš'ironi the dateAhattiotice iVdš prthided by the 
Utility. All opt out requests Must include a large scale map and a metes and bounds description 
of theddhdowner's trdct (Aland: 

Personš whó wish to request this option shoUld file the required documents with the: 

Public Utility Comrnission of Texas 
Central Records 

1701 N. Congress, P.O. Box 13326 
Austin, TX 78711-3326 

Ih addition, the ldndoWner must send a copy of the opt out request to the Utility. Staff may 
request additional inforrriation regarding your request. 

Si desea informaciori en Espanol, puede llamar al 1=512-93677221. 

t 



Pockct No. 46743 

Notice to Neighboring Systents, Landowners and Cities 

NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO AMEND A CERTIFICATE.OF CONVENIENCE AND 
NECESSITY (CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER UTILITY SERVICE IN LIBERTY COUNTY, 

'TEXAS 

To: 	Chambers-Liberty Counties Navigation District 	Date Notice Mailed:  April 20,  2017 
P.O. Box 518  
Anahuac, Texas 77514  

T & W Water Service Company has filed an application with the Public Utility Commission of 
Texas to a-mend, its Certificate of Convenience and Necessity for, CCN ,No. 12892 for the 
provision of retail water utility service in Liberty dounty. 

The requested area is located approximately 6.5 miles .north dowritown Dayton, Texas, and 
is generally bourided on the north by a line 1.75 miles north of and parallel to Spur Forest Drive 
(County Road 6501);  on the east by FM 1008; on the south by Spur Foiest Drive (County Road 
6501); and on the west by a line 2,150 feet east of and parallel to FM 321.  

The total requested area includes approximately 1,3E6 acres and o current customers. 

See enclosed map showing the requested area. 

You inay request for a public-hearing. A request for a public hearing must be in' writing and 
include: (1) your name, mailing address, and daytime telephone number; (2) the Utility ndme,-
docket number or anóther recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we 
request a public hearing; (4) a brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would 
be adversely affected by the granting of the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed 
adjustment to the application which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to .withdraw 
yOur request for a hearing. 

Hearing requests, comments or requests to intervene should be filed with the: 

Public Utility Cornmission of Texas 
Central Records 

1701 N. Congress, P.O. Box 13326 
Austin, TX 78711-3326 

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A publib hearing will be held 
only if a legally sufficienthearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion 
requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written request will receive notice if a 
hearing is scheduled. 

If a valid public hearing is requested, the Commission will forward the application to the State 
Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no settlement is reached and an 
evidentiary hearing is held, SOAH will submit a recommendation to the Commission for a final 
decision. An evidentiary hearing is a legal prOceeding similar to a civil trial in state,district 
court. 

a 



A laridówner With a tract of land at least 25 acres or more, thdt is partially or wholly located 
within,the requested area, may tile a written request with the Commission to be excluded from 
the requestéd `al'a:(opt ciut") withinbo) daýs fronflhe-datelhai -nofice vš prOVided by the 
Utility. All opt out requests must include a large scale map and a metes and bounds description-
of the tahdOwner's trddt of land. 

Persons who wish to request this option should file the required documents with the: 

,Public Utility Commission of Texas 
Central Records 

1701 N. Congress, P.O. Box 13326 • 
Austin, TX 78711-3326 

In additiorf, the ldndoWnef must send 'a copy of the opt oirt request to the Utility. Staff may 
requešf additional information regarding your request. 

Si desea informacion en Espariol, puede Hamar al 1-512-93677221. 
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Docket No. 46743 
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Notice to Neighboring Ssterns, Landowners and Cities 

NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO AMEND A CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND 
NECESSITY (CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER UTILITY SERVICE IN LIBERTY COUNTY, 

TEXAS 

To: 	San Jacinto River Authority 
P.O. Box 329 
Conroe, Texas 772o5  

Date Notice Mailed:  April 20,  2017 

T & W Water Service Company has filed an application with the Public Utility Commission of 
Texas to arriend its Certifitate of Convenience and •Necesšity for CCN No. 12892 for the 
provision of retail water utility service in Liberty County. 

The requested area is located approximately 6:5 miles north of downtown Dayton; Texas, and 
is generally bounded on the north by a line 1.75 miles north of and parallel to Spur Forest Drive 
(County Road 6501);  on the east by FM 1008; on the south by Spur Forest DriVe (County Road 
6501); and on the West by a line 2,150 feet east of and parallel to FM 321.  

The total requested area includes approxiMately 1,365 acres and o current customers. 

See enclosed map showing therequested area. 

YoU rnay request for a public hearing. A request for a public hearing must be in writing and 
include: (1) your name, mailing address, and 'daytime telephone number; (2) the Utility name, 
docket number or another recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we 
request a public hearing"; (4) a bref description of how you or the persons you represent, would 
be adversely affected by the granting of the application for a tCN; and (5) your proposed 
adjustment to `the application which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw 
your request for a hearing. 

Hearing requests, comments or requests to intervene should be filed with the: 

Public Utility Cornmission of Texas 
Central Records 

1701 N. Congress, P.O. Box 13326 
Austin, TX 78711-3326 

Within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held 
only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own rnotion 
requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written reqUest will receive notice if a 
hearing is scheduled: 

If a valid public hearing is requested, the Comrnission will forward the application to the State 
Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no settlement is reached and an 
evidentiary hearing is held, SOAH will subthit a recomrnendation to the Commission for a final 
decision. An evidentiary hearing is a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district 
court. 



A lafidoWner With a tract of land at least 25 acres or' more, that is partially or wholly located 
Within the requested area, may file a written request with the Commission to be excluded from 
the requbSted 'afea (opt .ont") within (3o) daySIroni the date tlidt notice :Wag provided by the 
Utility. All opt out requests must include a large scale map and a metes and bounds description 
of the lahdowner's tráct of land. 

Persons who wish to request this option shoUld file the required documents with the: 

Public Utility Commission of Texas 
Central ReCords 

1701 N. Congress, P.O. Box 13326 
Austin, TX 78711-3326 

In addition, the landOWner must send a copy of the opt out request to the Utility. Staff may 
request additional information regarding your request. 

Si desea inforrnacion en Espanol, puede llamar al 1-512-936-7221. 

S 



Docket No. 46743 

Notice to Neighboring Systems; Landowners and Cities 

NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO AMEND A CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND 
NECESSITY (CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER UTILITY SERVICE, IN LIBERIt COUNTY, 

TEXAS 

To: 	Thellonorable Jay Knight 
	

Date Notice Mailed:  Aprl 20,  2017 
Liberfy County 
1Q22 Sam Hdirston, Suite 261 
Liberty, Texas 77575 

T & W Water Service Company has filed an application with-the Public Utility Commission of 
Texas to ainend its Certificate of Convenien"ce and Necessity for CCN No...12892 for the 
provision of retail water utility service in Liberty County. 

The requested area is located approximately 6.5,miles north of 'downtown Dayton, ,Texas, and 
is generally bounded on the north by a line 1.75 mile§ north of and parallel to Spur Forest Drive 
(Count)" Road 6501);  on the east by FM roo8; on the south by Spur Forest Drive (County Road 
65m); and on the west by a line 2,150 feet east of and parallel to FM 321.  

The total requested area includes approximately 1,365 acres and 0 current customers. 

See enclosed map showing the requested area. 

You may request for a public hearing. A request for a public hearing must be in Writing and 
include: (1) your nathe, mailing address, and daytirne telephone number; (2) the Utility name, 
docket number or another recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we 
request a public hearire; (4) a brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would 
be adversely affected by the granting of the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed 
adjustment,to the application which would satisfy your concerns and cause you VI withdraw 
your request for a hearing. 

Hearing requests, comments or requests to intervene should be filed with the: 

Public Utility Comrnission of Texas 
Central Records., 

1701 N. Congress, P.O. Box 13326 
Austin, TX 78711-3326 

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held 
only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion 
requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written request will receive notice if a 
hearing is scheduled. 

If a valid public hearing is requested, the Commission will forward the application to the State 
Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for d hearing. If no settlement is reached and an 
evidentiary hearing is held, SOAH will submit a recommendation to tfie Commission for a final 
decision. An evidentiary hearing is a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district 
court. 



A laridówner with a tract of land at least 25 acres or more, that is partially or wholly located 
within the requested area, may file a written request with the Commission to be excluded from 
the requested vatea Copt cint") within '&).dayfrorri.the date that ndtice *ivas prarided by the 
Utility. All opt out requests must include a large scale map and a metes and bounds description 
of the landowner's tract of land. 

Persons who wish to request this option should file the required docurnents with the: 

Public Utility Commission of Texas 
Central Records 

1701 N. Congress, P.O. Box 13326 
Austin, TX 78711-3326 

V 1 

„El addition, the landoWner must send a copy of theppt out request to the Utility. Staff may 
-request additional information regarding your request. 

Si desea inforrnacion en Espanol, puede llamar al 1-,512-936-7221. 



Docicet No. 46743 
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Notice to Neighboiing Systems, Landownerš and Cities 

NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO AMEND A CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND 
NECESSITY (CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER UTILITY SERVICE IN LIBERTY COUNTY, 

TEXAS 

To: 	l'rinity River Authority 	 Date Notice Mailed:  April 20,  2017 
P.O. Box 60  
Arlington, Texas 76004  

T & W Water Service Company has filed an application with the Public Utility Commission of 
Texas -to arnend its. Certificate of Convenience and .Necessity for CCN No. 12892 for the 
provision of retail water utility šervice in Liberty Comity. 

The requested area is located approximately 6.5 miles north of downtown Dayton; Texas, and 
is generally bounded on the north by a line 1.75 miles north Of and parallel to Spur Forest Drive 
(County Road 6501);  on the east by FM 1008; on the south by Spur Forest Drive (County Road 
6501); and on the west by a line 2,150 feet east of and parallel to FM 321.  

The total requested area includes approximately 1,265 acres and o current custbmers. 

See enclosed map showing the requested area. 

You may request for a public hearing. A request for a public hearing must be in writing and 
include: (1) your name, mailing address, and daytime telephone number; (2) the Utility narne, 
docket number or another recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we 
request a public hearing"; (4) a brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would 
be adversely affected by the granting of the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed 
adjustment to tye application which would satisfy your concerns and cauSe you to withdraw 
your request for a hearing. 

Hearing requests, comments or requests to intervene should be filed with the: 

Publi6 utility Commission of Texas 
Central Records 

1701 N. Congress, P.O. Box 13326 
Austin, TX 78711-3326 

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held 
only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own rnotion 
requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written request will receive notice if a 
hearing is scheduled. 

If a valid public hearing is requested, the Commission will forward the application to the State 
Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no settlement is reached and an 
evidentiary hearing is held, SOAH will submit a recommendation to the Commission for a final 
decision. An evidentiary hearing is a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district 
court. 

Ìb 



A landówrier with a tract of land at least 25 acres or more, that is partially or wholly located 
within the requested area, may file a written request with the Cornrnission to be excluded from 
the requ-ested 'aYea. (.opt 'but") within (30) dayS'froni the dae.that nbtice i'Ard§ prövided by the 
Utility. All opt out requests must include a large scale map and a metes and bounds descriptidn 
of the landowner'š tract of land. 

Persons who wish to request this option should file the reqUired ddcuments with the: 

Public Utility Commission of Texas 
Central Records 

1701 N. CongreSs, P.O. Box 13326 
Austin, TX 78711-3326 , 

In addition, the ländoWner must send a copy of the opt out request to the Utility. Staff may 
request additional information regarding your request. 

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede llarnar al 1=512-936-7221. 
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THIS DRAWING CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL PROPRIETARY 
WFORMATION ONO DIAL,  NOT BE TRANSFERRED, REPRODUCED, OR USED 

TO CONSTRUCT ANY FROIECT OTHER THAN THAT FOR WHICH a 	ISSUED 
WITHOUT PRIOR PERMOSION FROM WATERELIGNEERS,INC. 

WATERENGINEERS,INC. 
Water & Wastewater Treatment Consultants 

TEXAS BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS FIRM No 2066 

17230 HUFFMEISTER ROAD 	TEL 281-373-0500 
CYPRESS, TEXAS 77429 	FAX 281-373-1113 

T & W WATER SERVICE COMPANY — APPLICANT 
APPLICATION TO AMEND WATER CCN NO. 12892 

LOCATION MAP 
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JOB No • 

ATTACHMENT C 
13211 	  



/LI 

Print or Type Name of Notary Publi 
Commission Expires \ce -  

JENNIFER GRAY 
ID# 12840667-9 

Notary Public, State oflexas 
Commission Expfres10/06/2018 

PUBLIC UTILITYCOMMISSION 

PUBLISHER'S AFFIDAVIT 
DOCKET NO.  46743  

STATE OF TEXAS 
COUNTYOF  ,LIBERTY  

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared 

l< rA (V\N{iot,L) 

duly sworn, deposes and says that (s)he is the 	 
(TITLE) 

of the  < 
	66,51-0—r- 

(NAME OF NEWSPAPER) 

that said newspaper is regularly published in 
	

bz( 
 

1-(-CLa0UNTY/COUNTIES) 

and generally circulated in 	 , Texas; and 
(Ci-CaY/COUNTIES) 

that the attached notice was published in said newspaper on the following date(s), to wit: 

, who being by me 

t 

)  
•(DATES) 

(SIGNATURE OF NE SPAPER REPRESENTATIVE) 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  2:1_  day of  WQ.KA  	, 2 0 1ri, 
to certify which witness my hand and al of office. 

Q_ 
otary Public n and for the State Texas 



Exhibit A 

May 6, 2017 
City of Devers 

gaily Voting-an-title-al-Oni1lliií LocitiOns -  

Precinct 	Location 	 City 
City of Devers 	Devers ISD School Gymnasium 	Devers 

Voting Days and Hours of Voting 
Voting Day 	Hours of Voting 
Monday, April 24 	7:00a.m. - 7:00p.m. 
Tuesday, April 25 8:00 - 5:00p.m. 
Wednesday, April 26 8:00 - 5:00p.m. 
Thursday, April 27 8:00 - 5:00p.m. 
Friday, April 28 8:00 - 5:00p.m. 
Monday, May 1 8:00 - 5:00p.m. 
Tuesday, May 2 7:00a.m. - 7:00p.m. 

Saturday, May 6 7:00a.m. - 7:00p.m. 

Issued and given 
Under rny hand and 
seal of the Oast of 
Chambers County, 
Texas, this the 17 day 
of AprO, 2017. 
cud< of the Datrict 
Court of Chambers 
County, Texas 
By: Bailey Wright, 
Deputy District Clerk 

Reepectfully sub. 
mitred by: LAW OF-
FICES OF GEORGIA 
L CLAPPER 
By. Georgie L 
clapper state Bar 
No.04266603 RO. 
Box 1074 Anahuac, 
Texas 77514 (409) 
267-6616-Tele-
phone ON 267-
3802. Facsimile 
Email georghiclap-

, peraymia.com  
Attorney tor Peti-
tions's 

styled In the Estate 
of Edgar (NMN) 
Dagle, Deceased, 
in which Bennie 
Bernice Dagle is the 
Applicant and the 
known and unknown 
heirs of Edgar (NMN) 

related by blood 
or adoption to the 
deceased, you may 
be &titled to an 
inheritance. If you 
are a creditor of the 
deceased, you may 
file a Claim against 

the Eitate 
You have been sued 
You may employ an 
attorney. If you fail to 
file an Answer by the 
time shown above; 
a default judgment 
may be taken 
against you. lithe 
dtation Is not served 
withh 90 days 
after the date of Its 
issuance, ft shall be 
returned unserved. 

ISSUED AND GIVEN 
UNDER MY HAND 
AND THE SEAL OF 
THIS COURT on 
Apn117, 2017, at 
1923 Sam Houston, 
Uberty, Liberty 
County, Texas 
77575. 
PAULETTE WIL-
UAMS COUNTY 
CLERK, UBERlY 
COUNTY TEXAS 

to answer before 	Dagle are Respon- 
the County Cast 	dents. 
of Uberty County, 
Texas in the County 
	

The attorney for the 
Courthouse in 
	

Applicant is Waiter 
Liberty, Texas, at or 
	

R Fontenot at 414 
before 10:00 a.m. 	Main Street:Liberty, 
on the first Monday 
	

Texas. 77575. The 
alter the expiration 	application discloses 
of 42 days from the 
	

that the nature of the 
date of issuance of 
	

Suit is as follows: 
this citation, being at 
	

This is an htestate 
or before 10.00 am. 	poceedhg, meaning 
on Monday, May 29, there has been no 
2017, then aid there 	Will presented. if you 
to answer the Appli- 	ere an heir to Edgar 
cation for Dependent (NMN) Dagle, born 
Administralks 	, and 	+, November 22, 1921 
Letters a Admin- 	and died December 
istration in Cause 	16, 2015, or think 
Number P13203, 	that you might be 

CAUSE NO. P13203 
CITATION BY 
PUBUCAllON 

TO ANY UNKNOWN 
HBRS OF EDGAR 
OIMN) DAGLE, 
DECEASED: 
Respondents in the 
Cauie descnbed in 
this Citation. 
You and each of 
you, are command-
ed to appear and 

 

A. „gat Duagwitt 
Magnolia Place Health Care L.L.P. 

Is now accepting applications for 
Maintenance/Lawn Position 

Please come by and fill out application 
Monday-Friday 8 a.m.,5p.m. 

1620 Magnolia • Liberty, Texas 77575 
936-336-8844 

HELP WANTED 

ServIce elechiclart 
needed tor full time 
position. Residen-
tial and commercial 
experience, TDLR 
Seems, and dean 
tidying record 
needed to apply. 
Dayton Electric 
3363 RM. 1933 
Dayton, Tx 

Medical Tedviologist 
Generalist, Ful Time 
Will be responsi-
ble for performing 

To do so, a written 
request must be sent 
to Kale Taylor, South 
East Teams Co-op, 
1600 Grand Averse, 
liberty, Texas 77575. 
The phone nunber 
for the Co-op is (936) 
336-8701 (x7021). 
If the records as 
not requested, 
the records wit be 
destroyed after 
Asa 1, 2016. 
Writben waist rant , 
be received by the 
South East Teaas Co-
op by May30, 2017. 
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AFFORDABLE PRICE OR EMAIL classifieds@thevindicatoncom. 

CLICK thevindicator.com  for all your online classifieds 

FOR RENT 
	

LEGALS 
	

LEGALS 
	

LEGALS 
	

LEGALS 
	

LEGALS 
	

LEGALS 
	

LEGAL% ' 

For Rent h Warty 	Ihe South East 
	

east by FM 1008; on 	settlement Is reached Issued this citation 
- 2413 Edgewood 	Texas Cooperative 

	
the south by Spur 	and an evidentiary 	by 10.00 am on the 

lage 2Briil BA 	for Special Education ' Forest Drive (County 	hearing is held, 	Monday next follow- 
home $825/mo; First BerVes students in 

	
'Road 6501); and on 	SOAH voll submit a 	ing the expiration of 

maths rent and 	the following school 
	

the west by a fine 	recommendation to 	20 days after you 
security deposit 	districts* Anahuac, 	2,150 feet east of 	the Commission for 	were served this d- 
required. Some pets Cleveland, Devers, 	and parallel to FM 	a find decision AJI 	tatIon and patron by 
allowed with sepa- 	Hardin, Hull-Dasetta, 321. 	 evidentiary heanng 	publication a defait 
rate, non-refundable 	liberty, Splendora. 	 is a legal proceedhg 	Judgment may be 
$700 deposk. 713- 	and TarkIngton. 	The tota request- 	similar to a dal hal In taken against you. 
825-9949 	 The South East 

	
ed area hdudes 	state district cart 	wwThe petrbon 

Texas Co-op will be 	approximately t365 	 of Kelsey Louen 
destroying spedal 
	

acres and 0 current 	A landowner with a 	Colonria, Ma Kelsey 
2BR 1BA Llbertw 	education records for customers. 	tract of land at least 	Laren Gifford, 
close to schools, 	students that were 

	
25 acres or more, 	end Cody Brett 

no piste .1 utilities 	served Inthe special 
	

A copy of the map ' 	that is penally a 	Colonna, Petitioners, 
included 90040/ 	education program, 	showing the request- wholly loCated within 	natural mother arid 
month 000.00/de- 	have graduated, 	ad area's available 	the requested area, 	stepfather of R LW 
posit 832407-3001 are scheduled to 

	at WaterEngineas, 	may fde a wnitten 	and 1-1...I.W.W, was 
graduate, or have 
	

Inc., 17230 Huff- 	request With the 	fled h the District 
reached the age of 
	

master Road, Suite 	Commission to be 	Court of Chambers 
Lovely home for lease, twenty-two prior to 

	
A, Cypress, Texas ' excluded from the 	County, Texas co the 

Forest His eixivl- 	September 1, 2010. 	77429 (281-373- 	requested area ropt 	9th day of Septem- 
sion, 155 Valley Dr, 
	 05000 	 our) wrthin (30) days 	ber, 2016 in Cause 

Uteity, Texas. 38R, 	Records of hand- 	 from tie date that 	No. CV 30347 hits 
2BA, Fag room, 	capped students 
dring man, 2-car 	shall includa-referral, 

	You mai% request for 	riotice was provided 	344th Judicel District 
• public hearing. A , 	by the Utilfry. Ai opt 	Court entitled "In the - 
request for • public , 	out requests must 	Interest of RLW.- garage, lege fenced 	assessment end 
heeding and include: 	hclude a large scale 	and H.J.WW., Minor backyad. Available 	reevaluation reports, 
(1) your name, 	' 	map and a mates 	Children," The suit to View May 1,2017. 	enrollment end 
melting address, and - end bounds deecrIp- 	requests that the Available to occupy 	eligibility forms, ad- 
daytime telephone 	lion of the landown- 	Court grant a tertni- My 1 With 1100O3 	mission, review and 

moth with first and 	dismissal (xm) and , renter, (2) the Utility ert tract of land. 	nation of the rights 
name, docket num- 	 between Bradley last montta trasecka 	transition planning 
ber or another ming- Pawns who wish 	Adarn Vibtipka and at swag of contract. 	sorivratee docu- 

• nizable reference to 	to request this 	the chicken arid grant 936-641-0220 cr 936- 	mentation, Individual 
the application; pj 	option should file the 	an adoption of the 336-6674 	 educational (EP) end 
the statement, "V 	reqiired documents 	children by Petitioner transition (TIP) plans, 
we request a pubic 	with the: 	 Cody Brett Colonna   	parental consent 

MISC. 	  forms for testing and 
	

hearing", (4) a brief 	 The date and place 
description of how 	Public Utikty Com- 	of brlh of the algae° placement, and other 

Fresh Caught UVE 	records of services 	you or the persons 	mission of Texas 	who are the adored 
Louisiana Crawfish 	required under state 

	
you represent, would Central Records 	of the suit are: 
be adversely affect- 	1701 N. Congress, Cheaper Than Many. and federal regula- 
ed by the granting 	RO. Box 13326 	RLW., ferrate, born Better Than Most 	tions. 

Anahuac Crawfish 
	

of the application 	Austin, TX 78711- 	May 24, 2010, Bay-, 
for a CCN; aid 	3326 	 town, Hans County, Express Find Us on 	Each district will 
(5) War PrnR0sen 	 Texas and H.J.W.W, Facebook 	 maintain Indefi- 
adjustment to the 	In addition, the 	nide, bom May 7, 832-262-6282 	• 	nitely an academic 
application which 	landowner nust send 2012, Baytown, Har- achievement records 

   (transcript) with the 	would satisfy your 	a copy of the op out 	as Carty, Texas. 
ROO 	  sturienrs name, last 

	
concerns arid CHUM 	request to the Utity. 
you to withdraw your Staff may request 	The CC.,urt has the inown address, so- 

e-kremmd infrmna- 	aulhotity intheetst We buyers end 	, clal security numbec 
truclia,a1 macesand grades, attendance 

	
ton regarding your f  to lender an order h 

Hearing requests, 	jrequest 	 the chicken's best models. If you con 	record, classes 
get khans, wewl 	attended, grade 	COT!, 00103 Of 	 ' 	interest termhating 

requeets to intervene SI deeea hfomadon 	Your right to Your buy 111 Tower Auto- 	level competed, and 
should be filed with 	en Espanol, puede 11 	children and granting plea. 933-334-9100 	year completed. The 

South East Texas 
	

the 	 Lamar 1-512-9361 	the adoption that will 
Co-op will not main- 	 7221. 	! 	be binding on you, 

Put;Ic Utility Com- 	 r including termiratng tain such a record. 
mission of Texas 	 your parental rights 

Because this 	Central Reconis 	NO. CV30347 	to the dildren and 
information may be 	1701 N. Congress, 	IN THE INTEREST 	grantirg the petitioner 
rieeded h the future 	RO. Box 13326 	OF R.LW. AND 	Cody Brett Colonna's 
for other purposes, 	Austin, D( 78711- 	H.J.W.W. MINOR 	request to adopt the 
such as social secu- , 3326 	 CHILDREN IN THE 	thildren, changing 
rity benefits, parents 	 DISTRICT COURT 	the chidnans names 

ChiecA out ors 	or adult chldren may within thirty (30)days OF CHAMBERS 	as requested h the 
Inventory www. 	request copes of 	frOM the date of tris 	COUNTY, TEXAS 	petition to terminate 
towerautopax.com  these records before publication or notice. 344TH JUDICIAL 	and for adoption, 

destruction. 	A piblic healing 	DISTRICT 	a of which will be 
wit be held only if 	 binding on you. 
a legally sufficient 
heering request is 
received or if the 
Commission on its 
own motion requests 
a hearing. Only 
those indrvicluas 
who suarst a wrttten 
requeatwI1 reoeive 
notice if et hearing is 
scheduled. 

If valid public 
hearing is requested, 
the Convrearon 
wit forwad the appli-
cation to the State 
Office of Administra-
tive Hearings (S0A1-1) 

Classic cars 
wanted: 
Cash paid. No title 
No pmblan. Run-
ning or not Cat Roy 
Bent 822-279-2368. 

Publication Notice 
for Newspaper 
State of Texas 
County of Cham-
bers 
TO:BRADLEY 
ADAM WOTWKA, 
and to all whom 
It may concern, 
Respondent whose 
last known address 
is 132 Glen Street, 
Liberty, Texas 77575 

You have been ared. 
You may employ al 
attorney. If you cr 
yar attorney do not 
fie a vraten waver 



Exhibit A 

May 6, 2017 
City of Devers 

Early Voting-an-affection 64 Polling Locations 

Precinct 	Location 	 City 
City of Devers 	Devers ISD School Gymnasium 	Devers 

Voting Days and Hours of Voting 
Voting Day 	Hours of Voting 
Monday, April 24 	7:00a.m. — 7:00p.m. 
Inesday, April 25 8:00 — 5:00p.m. 
Wednesday, April 26 8:00 — 5:00p.m. 
Thursday, April 27 8:00 — 5:00p.m. 
Friday, April 28 8:00 — 5:00p.m. 
Monday, May 1 8:00 — 5:00p.m. 
Tuesday, May 2 7:00a.m. — 7:00p.m. 

Saturday, May 6 7:00a.m. — 7:00p.m. 

meted by: LAW OF- on Monday, May 29, 
FICES OF GEORGIA 2017, then end there 
L CLAPPER 	to answer the Appll- 
By: Georgia L 	cation for laependent 
Clapper State Bar 	Administration and 
No. 04286500 RO. 	Letters of Adrrfin- 
Box 1074 Anahuac, 	tstration in Cause 

' Texas 77514 (400) 	Number P13203, 
2674816 - Tele- 	styled In the Estate 
phone Wow 267- 	of Edgar (NMN) 
3332- Facsimile 	Dagle, Deceased, 
Emelt googol's:lap- 	In which Bennie 
nellymel.com  - 	Bernice Dagle is the 
Attorney for Pet- 	Applicant and the 
tones 	 known and unknown 

• hews of Edgar (NMN) 

there has been no 	returned Unsaved. 
Will presented. If you 
are all heir to Edgar 	ISSUED AND GIVEN 
(NMN) Dagle, born 	UNDER MY HAND 
November 22, 1921 	AND THE SFAiti  OF 
and ded December THIS COURT on 
16, 2015, or the* 	April 17, 2017, at 
that you might be 	1923 Sam Houston, 
mlated by blood 	Liberty, Liberty 
or adoption to the 	Canty, Texas 
deceased, you may 	77575. 
be entitled to an 	PAULETTE VAL- 
irnertance. If you 	LAMS COUNTY 
are a creditor of the 	CLERK, UBERTY 
deceased, you may 	COUNTY TIXAS 
file a Claim against 

TO ANY UNKNOWN 
HEIRS OF EDGAR 
(NMN) DAGLE, 
DECEASED' 
Respondents in the 
Cause descnbed n 
this Citation. 
You and each of 
you, am command-
ed to appear and 

CAUSE NO. P13203 	 
CITATION BY 
PUBUCATION sgz 

Magnolia Place Health Care L.L.P. 
Is now accepting applications for 

Maintenance/Lawn Position 
Please come by and fill out application 

Monday-Friday 8 a.m.-5p.m. 
1620 Magnolia • Liberty, Texas 77575 

936-336-8844 

TexSrAN Week of 
A ri

sim

bl

aisimen

3 2017 

le ift acres, Derol County. north of Son Dino, 
Lire 0ee...10,i.. of (rooseewest, Khoomy 
Caraly, whams. a( Etackettvloo Hem aoutk 
Tams Mods covm 	110Es. tod,o),. 	10  1s. 
weer flows, S1s darns 1.k21-1101-0199 vim 
neglissionsrsmalacum 

Wee Tn., hos Pei; evs:Lreai ilke-AOSidad. 
10-43 sem, Mersitals. mac Mush cows Wbsiclarl. 
Madan. Isiut qua Waxy. doss. 30 year ouacc 
tomeamliidom 1-465-1S60190,sevre rat- 

DRIVERS/COL TRAINING 
iNtIVElt.cnnAnAnawn sac. moo 
troallcour.N.Omoffsockol Theca Ccod,Got yam 
CDC 	/2 dr" 4 day refresher comer elialeble, 
Moine /1 ran 1-353-7SS.Ssl5 EDE Irmo 

loam Datssr,Enroldax. Smiles espormas.11.11r 
Amp dam Ouse CDI.atioltala 2 yam. Eve- 
nts.; Ile•dy  waft,  C•II 	1-511414-4erl.  
100* 	Mood.,  Moto Isomerism Tap 
1.1,1jEto41.5•Eacempaorddvar. 12 r000dunTle 
forint lissalmlEgorett.1-1011-441-403.3 wow. 

11111EiTMEEDIEMIIII 
Lerollaat1131sksrs Orost. Eon • Cowl • VI/OmE-
Lovas.* limn 7ory ',Lot& wrealpaltleglilles-
&seam 

adoltea tarok Ent;STA'soll 54-41;;Ii, C;;;;;. 
T% Hot err bodloarrpMar. Ilura 100 Wail.% 
.04.o 	 taselai 	err 
mos lefonsadaa ets tu svomeLloamosta-a. ar Call 

1.110$477.1111. 

Tamale redlyel 10 amo. May 136,201111stroll, 
TX.Ifyso ildokyourtaaskomedthesm, Malmo 
lortle 	almalsasoUllsook Coo.. Coll 1-930. 

rfatil 

FGAI INSIGHT 
yini bad • Soya. Arryeavsl000 or Sayloor All0 rr 

hip 10001 swayed mod copfarad Wire Dm. D. 
2016, yost thould wood so Way C,ru rts tod. 

haelibt. 1400-140-0404 or wools 
defeettsaskuplaw COM 

lavalcsaato•troalosoattermaDlobsfts toms*, 
Mega Mal lavabos may Ist WW1. Ismot *mks, 
trdeoy fortune mi kolooralosigs a** is rhalosEr 
oarstaikaras had to 11M1 wales la thosninityar 
lmvalaloaslarelowamellavomeoElmoomOilloso, 
tollatM.laylbr 	 1-100-410.0404. 

sernstsedsammllseses.1-1100.5711.1M3,11.3001; 

Welnir isitesiluerebrisiti 
pnolunna 	mai Partleporlos Royalty 

larsvest astylW Pravolouoyour derkarlpoice forma 
offer *yahoo. Can Toray 1-1106420.1422 Irmo 
Monversalstl,f4hatorreout 

lye brokor Ageteelturs; LAO agrieellood cow 
oho* am 100 yaw of *veriest* potroleass 
aMItelmalt, edldlifoosol 	atosavatoot, losol 
Moksostagodoostsomsda Brokers, 1-106-1170-7.443, 
wow 	enlatoca. 

*soolnall ImMOMats Sm. ma WM* yob sold,  
Oat dots hoor,  Coll Slew 1.11144111.2243 www 

- 

Run Your Al In TexSCAN 

Statewide Ad 	'  ,550 
tleormopors, 017,441 armlet/1W 

North Region Only 0250 
tlewspaper.113,5511ClreOldlOn 

South Region Only....../8) 
Et %mammy 2Cf.sae Cer/ola11041 

West Region Only 	tap 
$116.*MPeos.1114,10,  Clreuldlea 

1 - Mr 1 ' 	
irviii .1,0,-".1 	A -11111 lr 
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MOH Wows troubressacol isalloble Wrquahised 
ddrass. wrrwroatooidevolas ea. . 	, 

strotaIns from mdyitler 00.Moto earo Massy 
arab yore ownbood 	Cul lizabor wry shroarerm 
lancet ropey so agar Frio LAMM, VIM 

Nonce. While most advertisers are reputable, we eloasm panewe pti-oiiiieldveitlied. ono random to me notion aord elms Jo dolga. 
ems. Itse .1.as Altormy alaseng 011400-4121-0101t IR the /Wend 'Fmk Coininimmoo 	 1116 FTC rdillt weir iviewileiperiblaop 

Extend your advertising reach with TeXSCAN, your Statewide Classified Ad Network. 

To 	 Nov:sp.:poi 
direct, or o,ill Texas PitAs Erscv,  

' at 1-800-74-14793 Toddy' 
Ileamider Miro available ia Ate moor Emu op to 
set000s flasibleSslasklaa Theorems. booms. 

education records for customers. 
students that were 
served inthe special 
	

A copy of the map 
education program, 	showing the request- 
have graduated, 	ed area es ay/gable 
ae scheduled to 	at. WateEngineers, 
graduate, or have 
	

Inc., 17230 Huff- 
reached the age of 
	

master Road, Surte 
Lovely hornet( lease, 	 A, Cypress, Texas twenty-two prior to 
Forest Hills sibdivi- 	September 1, 2010 	77429 (281-373- 
elan, 155 *ley Ce, 	 05000. 
Uberty,Texas 313R, 	Records of hand- 	, 
2BA, !mg roorn, 	!capped students 	You may request for 
dhng man, 2-ar 	shall include referral, 	a public hearing. A 
garage, large fenced 	assessment and 	request for a public 
backyad. Available 	reevaluation reports, 	heetirg and include: 
to view May 1, 2017. 	enrollment and 	(1) you' na.me, 
Available to mow 	eligibilitY forms, ad- 	mailing address, and 
Juty 1 with 1105.00/ 	mission, review and 	dayhme telephone 
month with fist old 	dismissal (ARD) and 	number; (2) the Utility 
last montht lease due 	transition planning 	narne, docket num- 
at Krim of contract. 	convnittee docu- 	ber or another rec09- 
936-641-0220 a 936- mentation, individual 	nimble reference to 
336-6674 	 educationd OEP) and this application; (3) 

transition (RP) plans, 	the statement, "V 
parental consent 	we request a public 
forrns for testing and 	hearing% (4) a brief 
placement, and other description of how 

Fresh Caught LIVE 	recoil:Is of services 	you or the persons 
Louisiana Crawfish 	required under state 	you represent, would 
Cheaper Than Many. and federal regula- 	be adversely affect- 
Better Than Most. 	bons. 	 ed by the granting 
Anahuac Crawfish 	 of the application 
Express Rnd Us on 	Each district will 	for a CCN; aid 
Fickook 	 maintain indefi- 	(5) yoix proposed 
832-262-6282 	misty an academic 	adjustment to the 

achievement records application which 
(transcript) with the 	would satisfy you 
student's narne, last 	concerns and cause 

Hewing requests. 	request. 
cornrrents or 
requests to htervere 
should be filed with 
the: 

wanted 	 mission of Texas 
Cash paid. No title 	Because this 	Centel Records 
No problem. Run- 	hfcnnation may be 	1701 N. Congress, 
ring or not Cal Roy needed In the future 	RO. Box 13326 
Bent 832-279-2368. - for other purposes, 	Aistin, TX 78711-

such as social secu- 3326 
 	itty benefits, pamnts 
Check out our 	or adult children may Wein thirty (30) days 
Inventory www. 	request copies of 	from the date of this 
towerautoplex.com  these records before , publication or notice. 

• desbudion. 

	

	A public hearing 
wll be held only if 

To do so, a written 	a legally sufficient 
request must be sent hearing regimens 

Service electrician 	to Kele Tayer, South received or If the 
needed for full time East Texas Co-op, 	Commission on Its 
position. Resider'. 	1600 &and Averthe 	own motion requests 
Oaf and commercial 1Jbetty, Tees 77575. a hearing Only 
experience, TDLR 	The phone number 	those indrviduals 
licensee, and clean 	for the Co-op is (936) 	who submit a written 
driving record 	336-8701 (x7021). 	mquest will receive 
needed to apply. 	If the records are 	notice f a hearing is 
Dayton Electric 	not requested, 	scheduled. 
3053 F.M. 1980 	the reccrds MI be - 
Dayton, TX 	destroyed after 	If a valid public 

June 1,2016. 	heating Is requested, 
Written request met the Commission r  

Medical Technologist 	be received by the 	will forward the appli- 
Generalst, Full Time 	South East Texas Co- cation to the State 

olo by May3O, 2017. 	Office of Administra- 
ble for performing 	 tive Hearings (SOAI-1) 
Laboratory testi, 	

, 	
4,,for a hewing. if no 

procedures and anal- Docket No7:467 43 
ysis In Hematology, 11 	Notice for 
Clinical Microscopy, - JPub6catlon 
Inn-urology, Blood f  NOTICE OF APP1.1-, 
Bank and Chemistri f CATION TO AMEND 
Muet have BachelorS A CERTIFICATE OF 
degree in Medal! !" CONVENIENCE 
Tectnology. Must 	AND NECESSMY 
be centred by AMT 	(CCN) TO PROVIDE 

egrivalent, and 	WMER UTIUTY 
at least one yew of 	SERVICE IN UBER- 
experience. Wing 	TY COUNTY, TEXAS 
to work nights and 
weekends. Raise 
send your resume to 
Yam Tone 0 403-
267-2212 or e-mail 
ctoreOchember-
sheelthorg 

, 

WORK NEEDED 

Positron Warted 
Seeking Sitter/Care-
giver 
Position kr eldedy. 
Backgicund dedc 
approved Over 20 yrs 
experience. Dayton 
Liberty, Hardin, Mass 
HI, Deisetta _ 
References mailable 
409-550-0104 
LEGAL NOTICE 
Desbuction of Special 
Edixation Records 

213R 1BA Liberty, 
close to schools, 
no pets all utilities 
Included 900.00/ 
month 903.03/de- . 
posit 832-597-3001 

MISC. 

AUTO 

We buy nu and 
trucks, al missend 
models. If you cat 
get it hem, we WI 
buyillTower Auto-
pleoL 938-3344103 

HELP WANTED 

T & W Water Service 
Company has filed 
an applcation with 
the Public Utity 
Commission of 
Texas to amend es 
Certificate of Conve-
nience and Necestly 
fu CZN No. 12892 
for the provision of 
water utIrty service in 
Many County. 

The requested ava 
b located approx-
imately 6.5 miles 
north of downtown 
Dayton, Texas, end 
is generally bothded 
on the north by a line 
1.75 miles north of 
and parallel to Spur 
Forest Drive (County 
Road 65018 on the 

Lauren Gifford, 
and Cody Brett 
Colonna, Pehtioners, 
natural mother and 
stepfather of RLW. 
and H.JW.W , was 
fled In thd Dtstrict 
Cout of Chambers 
County, Texas cn the 
9th day of Septem-
ber, 2016 in Cause 
No. CV 30347 in the 
344th Judicial District 
Court entitled "th tte 
'deceit of RLW ' 
and H.J.W.W., Minor 
Children." The suft 
requests that the 
Court grant a termi-
nation of the nghts 
beemen Bradley 
Adam Wotipke and 
the children and grant 
an adoption of the 
children by Petitioner 
Cody Brett Cdonna 
The date aid place 
of birth of the children 
who are the subject 
of the surt are. 

RLW, female, born 
May 24, 2010, Bay-
town, Hanis County, 
Texas and H.J.WW , 
male, born May 7, 
2012, Baytown, He-
ns County, Texas. 

the chldmirt best 
hterest terniriahng 
your oght to Wu' 
children and granting 
the adoption that we 
be binding on you, 
nclucing terminating 
yaw parental nights 
to the children and 
granting the pettoner 
Cody Brett Colones 
request to adopt the 
childrenOhaging 
the chldrent names 
as requested in the 
petibon to terminate 
and for adoption, 
au of which we be 
binding on you. 

tract of land at least 
25 acres or more, 
that is palely or 
whOlty located within 
the requested area, 
may file a vnitten 
requestWith the 
CoMihisSiCh to be 
excluded front the 
requested area Copt 
our) within (30) days 
from the date that 
name Was provided 
by the Utility. Al opt 
out mquest rrest " 
Include a large scale 
rrep and a metes 
'and bounds descrp-
tion of the landown-
ere tract of land 

Persons who wish 
- to request this 

option should file the 
required documents 
with the 

Public fy Com-
mission of Teas 
Central Records 
1701 N. Congress, 
PO. Box 13326 
Austn, 1X 78711-
3326 

In addrtion, the 
landovmer mi.st send 
a copy of the opt cut 
request to the Utility. 

known address, so- 	you to withdraw your Staff may request 	The Court has the 
dal searly number, „ request toce heanno.._. additerellnfame.... __._ authority h this suit _ 
grades, attendance 	 bon regerding your 	to render an order in 
mead, classes 
attended, grade 
level completed, and 
year completed. The 
South East Texas 
Co-op will not 
tain such a record. 

main- 
Closslc cars 	 Public Utility Com- 

SI desea Inforinacion 
en Espanol, puede 
lamer al 1-512-936-
7221. 

NO. CV30347 
IN THE INTEREST 
OF R.L.W. AND 
H.J.W.W. MINOR 
CHILDREN IN THE 
DISTRICT COURT 
Of CHAMBERS 
COUNTY, TEXAS 
344TH JUDICIAL 
DISTRICT 

Publication Notice 
for Newspaper 
State of Texas 
Carey of Cham- 
bers 	_ 
TO: BRADLEY 
ADAM WOTIPKA. 
and to al whom 
11 rnay cancan, 
Responde.nt whcee 
last known address 
is 132 Glen street. 
Liberty, Texas 77575 

You have been sued. 
You may employ an 
attorney. If you or 
you attorney do not 
Se a widen answer,  , 
with the clerk who 

Magnolia Place 
HEALTH CARE 

Magnolia Place Health Care LLP. 
Is now accepting applications for 
Certified Nursing Aide 

C.N.A. Class 
Please come by and fill out 

an application at 
1620 Magnolia St. • Liberty, Texas 77575 
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Introducing 

All-Access Pass 
Print • Online.  • Mobile 

Get the news'anytime, • 
anywhere, online or in print. 

99 
o month 

when you enroll 
in E-1 Poy 

*LIBERTY  COUNTY*  

V INDICATOR 

www.thevindicator.com  

936-336-3611 

We want to see yOur business 
Valk Reach 4,250 potentiakcustomers ea 

week with The Vie' 

.Let us help you gr000u 
n work with you to develop adverrig 

print, web, digital and promotiWadt. 

THE VINDICATOR• MAY 4, 2017 al PAGE 9 

E VINDICATOR 

ONLINE DAILY WITH THURSDAY PRINT PUBLICATIONS. CALL 936-336-3611 FOR AN 

AFFORDABLE PRICE OR EklAIL classifleds@thevindicatoncom. 

CLICK thevindicator.com  for all your online classifieds 

LEGALS 

Medical Tochnol- 	and include: (1) 
ogist Generalist. 	Your narne. 
Full Time 	 address, and 

daytime telephone 
Wlll be responsi- 	number; (2) the 
bhp for perform- 	Utility name. 
Ing Laboratory 	docket number or 
tests, procedures another recogniz- 
and analysis in 	able reference to 
Hematology, 	this application; 
Clinical Microsco- (3) the statement, 
py. Immunology, 	1/we request • 
Blood Bank and 	public hearing': (4) 
Chemistry. Must 	a brief description 
have Bachelor's 	of how you or the 
degree In Medical persons you rep-
Technology. Must resent, would be ,- 
be certified by 	adversely affected 
AMT or equiva- 	by the granting 
lent, snd at least 	of the application 
one year of ex: 	for a CCM and - 
parlance. Willing 	(5) your proposed 	In addition, the 
to work nighte 	adjustment to the 	landowner must 
and weehends. 	application which 	send • copy of this 
Please send your 	would satisfy your 	opt out request to 
resume to Ynna 	concerns and 	the Utility. Staff 
Ton* 0 409-267- cause you to with- may request add- 
2212 or e-mill 	draw your request 	tional information 
ctorreOchamber- 	for a hearing. 	regarding your 
shealth.org 	 request. 

	 • 	comments or re- 	Si desea informa- 
Hearing requests, 

quests to intervene f,clon  en Espsnol, 
should be Gad 	puede hamar al L 

Position Wanted 	with the: Public 	; 17512-938-7221. 
Lovely horns for 
	

Seeldng Sitter/ 	Utility Commission 
lease, Forest Hills 	Caregiver 	 of Texas Central 
subdivision, 155 	Position for elderly. Records 	 CAUSE NO. Valley Dr, Liberty. 	Background check 1701 N. Congress, 	P13203 Tessa. 3BR, 2BA, 
living room, dining approved. Over 	P.O. Box 13326 

20 yrs experience. Austin, Tx 78711- , CITATION BY room, 2-ear WI- 	. Dayton, Liberty, 	3326 	 PUBUCATION rage, large fenced Hardin, Moss Hill, 	within thirty (30) 	TO ANY UN- backyard. Avail- 	Dalsetta Refer- 	days from the date KNOWN HEIRS OF able to view May 	oncea available 	of this publication 	EDGAR (NMN) DA- 1 2017 Available  
400 550-0104-7---or-notio•e-A-publle--  GLZ-r-DECEASED: - to occupy July •  - 	 , 	hearing will be held 1 with 1100.00/  
	only if a legally suf-

..Nr-14-41.5  - ;71, fident hearing re-
month with first 
end last month's , I I 
	 quest ls received or 

lease due at sign- •Docket No.46743jjir the Commission lng of contract. 	
NOtioe for 	j,on its own motion D38-641-0220 or 	Publication 	Ljrsqua.ta • hearing. D36-336-6674 	

Only those individ- 
NOTICE OF 	uals who submit a 
APPLICATION 	• mitten request will FOR RENT, COM.. 
TO AMEND A 	'receive notice If • nerclal space 	CERTIFICATE OF 	hewing is ached- n downtown 	
CONVENIENCE 	tried. .lberty. Great 	
AND NECESSITY ocation 1606 	(CCN) TO PRO- 	If a valid public 

Dam Houston Call VIDE WATER UTIL- hearing Is request- 
136-338-5452. 	ITY SERVICE IN 	red, the Commis- 

LIBERTY COUNTY, sion wIll forward 
TE)(AS 	 theopplication to MISC. ' 

the State Office 
T & W Water Ser- 	of Administrative 'nosh Caught 	
vice Company has Hearings (SOAH) JVE Louisiana 	
filed an application for a hearing. If :rawffish 	
with the Public 	no settlement is :heaper Than 	
Utility Commission reached and an lany. Better 	of Texas to amend 	evidentiary hearing 'han Most. 

AUTO 

le buy oars end 
woks, all makes 
ítd models. 11  

ow- LEGAL& 

COMMUNITY- 
BANK OF TE)(AS, - 
N.A. 
Beaumont, Texas 
THE FIRST UB-
ERTY NATIONAL , 
BANK OF UBERTY 
Liberty, Texas 

•AppilcatIon Is 
being mad* with 
the Texas Alco-
holic Beverage 
Commission 
for a Wine and 
Boer Retailer's 
Off-Premiso 
Permit by Doi- 

ISSUED AND 
	

deacons of Texas, 
GIVEN UNDER MY Inc. d/b/a Dollar 
HAND AND THE 
	

General Store 
SEAL OF THIS 
	

1171167 located at 
COURT on April 
	

13896 US Hwy 90 
17, 2017, at 1923 
	

E, UbertY. UlorrtY 
Sam Houston, 	County, TX 77676. 
Liberty, Liberty 
	

Officers of said 
County, Texas 
	

Corporation are 
77575. 	 Steven R. Dech- 

erd, CEO, John 
.PAULETTEWIL- - Garrett, CF43,-end - 
UAMS COUNTY 	.1amos W. Thome, 
CLERK, UBERTY 
	

Secretary/CM0." 
COUNTY TEXAS 

NOTICE TO 
Notice of • • 	BIDDERS 
Branch Puschairs 
and Assumption 	The Liberty Coun- 
Application 	ty Commissioners 

Court whl accept 
Notice is given that imiled bids tor 
Application has 	the purchase of 
boon made to the 	the following Item 
Comptroller of the 	until 200 pm, May 
Currency, Southern 18, 2017: 
District Office, 600 
North Akard Street, BID ø 17-11 - 
Suite 1600, Dallas, (POUCE PURSUIT 
Texas 75201-3323, PACKAGE) 
for consent to 
Purchase certain 	Envelopes contain-
assets and assume Ing bids must be 
certain liabilities of 	sealed and clearly 
CornmunityBank 	marked "BID II 17- 
of Texas, N.A., 	11 SUV- POUCE 
Beaumont, TOMS 	PACKAGE. and 
by The First Liberty In the hand of the 
National Bank of 	Purchasing Agent 
Uberty, Ubsty, 	by 2:CO pm, May 
Texas. It Is con- 	18, 2017, at the 
templated that the 	Purchasing Agent's 
main offices and 	Office, 1901 Cos, 
branch offices of 	Liberty, TX 77575. 
the above-nsmed 	Bids will be opened 
banks will continue at that time and 
to operate. The 	presented to Com- 
branch to to 	missloners Court at 

lo 	 - 

   

YAM') SALE 

 

HELP WANTED 

   

LUAU 

Estate Sal. 1219 
Kipling, Liberty 
Fri-Sun 9am-3pm. 
furniture, an-
tiques, applianc-
es, clothes. see 
sistersbarn.com  

_ FOR NEW 

For Rent in 
Liberty - 2413 
Edgewood large 
2BR/1BA home 
$825/mo; First 
months rant and 
security deposit 
required. Some 
Pete allowed . 
with separate, 
non-refundable 
5700 deposit. 713-
625-9949 

28R IBA Liberty, 
close to schools, 
no pets.. utilities 
included:D=0/ 
month 903.00/de-
posit 132-667-3001 WORK NEEDED 

Include • large 
scale map and a 
metes and bounds 
description of the 
landowner's tract 
of land. 

Respondents * 
In the Cause 
described In this 
Citation. You and 
each of you, are 
commanded to 
appear and to 
answer before the 
County Court of 
Liberty County, 
AMU in the Coun-
ty Courthouse In 
Liberty, Texas, at 
or before 10:00 
a.m. on the first 
Monday after the 
expiration of 42 
days from the date 
of Issuance of this 
citation, being at 
or before 10:00 
a.m. on Monday, 
May 29, 2017, then 
and there to an-
swer the Applica- 

Is held, SOAH wïl 	tion for Dependent inahuac Crawfish 
Convenience and 	submit a recom- 	Administration and xpress 
Necesity for CCN 	mendation to the 	Letters of Admin. Ind Us on Face- No. 12892 for the 	Commission for a 	istration in Cause *oh 832-262- . 	provision of water 	final decision. An 	Number P13203, 282 utility s.rvlc. In 	evidentiary hearing 	styled In the Estate 
Llbeffy County. 	Is a legal proceed- 	of Edgar (NMN) 

ing similar to a civil 	Dagle, Deceased, 
The requested 	trial in state district In which Bennie 
area is located 	court. 	 Bernice Dept. is 
approximately 	 the Applicant and 
6.6 miles north of 	A landowner with 	the known and 

LEOALS 

presented. If you 	75201-3323. 
ere an bah to Ed- 
gar (NMN) Deal., 	The public file is 
born November 	available for in- 
22, 1921 and 	spection in the dis- 
died December 	trict office dwing 
16, 2015, or think 	regular business 

Persons who wish 	that you might be 	hours. Written 
to request this 	related by blood 	requests for a copy 
option should file 	or adOption to the 	of the public file 
the required docu- 	decessed, you may of the application 
mints with the: 	be entitled to an 	ahould be sent 

inheritance. If you 	to the Director of 
Public Utility Com- 	are a creditor of the District Licensing. 
mission of Texas 	deceased, you may 
Central Records 	file • Claim against 
1701 N. Congress, 	the Estate. 
P.O. Box 13326 
Austin, 1X 76711- 	You have been 
3326 • 	 sued. You may 

employ an attor-
ney. If you fall to 
lio an Answer by 
the time shown 
above, • default 
judgment may be 
taken against you. 
If this citation Is not 
waved within DO 
days after the data 
of Its Issuance, it 
shall be returned 
unsaved. 



Persons who wish 
to request this 
option should file 
the required docu-
ments with the: 

Public Utility Com-
mission of Texas 
Central Records 
1701 N Congress, 
PO Box 13326 

16, 2015, or think 
that you might be 
related by blood 
or adoption to the 
deceased, you may 
be entitled to an 
Inheritance. [(you 
are a creditor of the 
deceased, you may 
file a Claim against 
the Estate. 

Vrint • Unline • /V1obile 

Get the news anytime, 
anywhere, online or in print. 

usitri 
cu- 

99 
month 

when you enroll 
in E-Z Poy 

*LIBERTY -01.1NTY* 

INDICATOR 
theviodiattersom 

www.thevindicatoncom 

936-336-3611 PAULETTE WIL-
LIAMS COUNTY 
CLERK, LIBERTY 
COUNTY TEXAS 

Austin, TX 78711- 	You have been 
3326 	 sued. You may 

employ an attor- 
In addition, the 	ney. If you fail to 
landowner must 	file an Answer by 
send a copy of the 	the time shown 
opt out request to 	above, a default 
the Utility Staff 	judgment may be 
may request addl. 	taken against you. 
tional information 	If this citation is not 
regarding your 	, served within 90 
request. 	 days after the date 

Hearing requests, 	 of ds Issuance, It 
comments or re- 	9S1 desea informa,-,

N1 

 shall be returned 
quests to intervene cion en Espanol, 	unseived 
should be filed 	Puede Hamar al 
with the: Public 	1L512-936-7221, 	J  ISSUED AND 
Utility Commission 	—^••••"-7-'-'-', 	" 	GIVEN UNDER MY 

- — 	-J HAND AND THE 
CAUSE NO. 	SEAL OF THIS 
P13203 	 COURT on April 

17, 2017, at 1923 
CITATION BY 	Sam Houton, 
PUBLICATION 	Uberty, Liberty 
TO ANY UN- 	County, Texas 
KNOWN HEIRS OF 77575. 
EDGAR (NMN) DA- 
GLEr-DECEASED: - 

es, clothes. ice 
eistersbarn.com  

FOR RENT 

For Rent In 
Liberty - 2413 
Edgewood large 
2BR/lBA home 
5825/mo; First 
months rent and 
security deposit 
required Some 
pets allowed 
with separate, 
non-refundable 
$700 deposit. 713-
825-9949 

2BR 1BA Liberty, 
close to schools, 
no pets all utilities 
included 960.00/ 
month 900.0Wde-
posit 832-597-3001 

Lovely home for 
lease Forest Hills 
subdivision, 155 
Valley Dr, Liberty, 
Texas. 3BR, 28A, 
living room, dining 
room, 2-car ga-
rage, large fenced 
backyard. Avail-
able to view May 
1, 2017. Available 
to occupy July 
1 with 1100.00/ 
month with first 
and last month's 
lease due at sign-
ing of contract. 
936-641-0220 or 
936-336-6674 

FOR RENT, Com-
mercial space 
M downtown 
Liberty Great 
location 1806 
Sam Houston Call 
936-336-5452. 

MISC. 

Fresh Caught 
LIVE Louisiana 
Crawfish 
Cheaper Than 
Many. Better 
Than Most 
Anahuac Crawfish 
Express 
Find Us on Face-
book 832-262-
6282 

AUTO 

We buy cars and 
trucks, all makes 
and models. If 
you can get It 
here, we will buy 
RI Tower Auto-
plex. 936-334-
9100 

Classic cars 
wanted: 
Cash paieNo 
title No problem. 
Running or not. 
Call Roy Bent 
832-279-2368. 

Check out our 
Inventory www. 
towerautoplex. 
corn 	" 

IIELP WANTED 

Service electri-
cian needed for 
full time posi-
tion. Residential 
and commercial 
experience. 
TDLR licens-
es, and clean 
driving record 
needed to apply. 
Dayton Electric 
3053 F.M. 1960 
Dayton, TX 

ing Laboratory 
tests, procedures 
and analysis in 
Hematology, 
Clinical Microsco-
py, Immunology, 
Blood Bank and 
Chemistry. Must 
have Bachelor's 
degree In Medical 
Technology. Must 
be certified by 
AMT or equiva-
lent, and at least 
one year of ex-
perience. Willing 
to work nights 
and weekends. 
Please send your 
resume to Ynna 
Torre CD 409-267-
2212 or e-mail 
ctorreachamber-
shealth.org  

WORK NEEDED 

The total requested 
area includes ap-
proximately 1,365 
acres and 0 currant 
customers. 

A copy of the 
map showing the 
requested area is 
available at. Wa-
terEngineers, Inc., 
17230 Huffmeister 
Road, Suite A, Cy-
press, Texas 77429 
(281-373-05000. 

You may request 
for a public hear-
ing. A request tor 
a public hearing  

docket number or 
another recogniz-
able reference to 
this application; 
(3) the statement, 
1/we request a 
public hearing-; (4) 
a brief description 
of how you or the 
persons you rep-
resent, would be 
adversely affected 
by the granting 
of the application 
for a CCN; and 
(5) your proposed 
ad)ustment to the 
application which 
would satisfy your 
concerns and 
cause you to with-
draw your request 
for a hearing. 

Respondents 
in the Cause 
described in this 
Citation. You and 
each of you, are-

, commanded to 
appear and to 
answer before the 
County Court of 
Liberty County, 
Texas In the Coun-
ty Courthouse In 
Liberty, Texas, at 
or before 10.00 
a.m. on the first 
Monday after the 
expiration of 42 
days from the date 
of issuance of this 
citation, being at 
or before 10-00 
a m. on Monday. 
May 29, 2017, then 
and there to an-
swer the Applica-
tion for Dependent 
Administration and 
Letters of Admin-
istration In Cause 
Number P13203, 
styled In the Estate 
of Edgar (NMN) 
Dagle, Deceased, 
in which Bennie 
Bernice Dagle is 
the Apptcant and 
the known and 
unknown heirs of 
Edgar (NMN) Dagle 
'are Respondents. 

The attorney for 
the Applicant is 
Walter P. Fontenot 
at 414 Main Street, 
Liberty, Texas. 
77575. The appli-
cation discloses 
that the nature 
of the Suit is as 
follows: Thia is an 
Intestate proceed-
ing, meaning there 
has been no Will  

regular business 
hours. Wntten 
requests for a copy 
of the public file 
of the application 
should be sent 
to the Director of 
District Licensing. 

COMMUNITY-
BANK OF TFXAS, 
N.A. 
Beaumont, Texas 
THE FIRST LIB-
ERTY NATIONAL. 
BANK OF LIBERTY 
Liberty, Texas 

l'ApplIcatIon la 
being made with 
the Texas Alco-
holic Beverage 
Commission 
for a Win* and 
Beer Retailer's 
Off-Premise 
Permit by Doi-
gencorp of Texas, 
Inc. d/b/a Dollar 
General Store 
517867 located at 
13695 US Hwy 90 
E, Liberty, Liberty 
County, TX 77575. 
Officers of said 
Corporation are 
Steven R. Deck-
ard, CEO, John 
Garrett, CFO, and 
James W. Thorpe, 
Socretaiy/CM0." 

NOTICE TO 
BIDDERS 

The Liberty Coun-
ty Commissioners 
Court will accept 
sealed bids for 
the purchase of 
the foliowlna item 
until 200 pm, May 
18, 2017: 

BID # 17-11 -SUV 
(POLICE PURSUIT 
PACKAGE) 

Envelopes contain-
ing bids must be 
sealed and clearly 
marked "BID # 17-
11 SUV - POUCE 
PACKAGE" and 
in the hand of the 
Purchasing Agent 
by 2:00 pm, May 
18, 2017, at the 
Purchasing Agent's 
Office, 1901 Cos, 
Liberty, TX 77575. 
Bids wit be opened 
at that time and 
presented to Com-
missioners Court at 
a later date. 

Uberty County 
reserves the right 
to accept or reject 
all bids and to 
waive all formalities 
In the best interest 
of Liberty County. 
Bid documents 
can be obtained by 
calling the County 
Purchasing Agent's 

,Office at (936) 	. 
336-4607 or picked 
up att901 Cos, 
Liberty, Tx 

We want to see your business grow 
kitt Reach 4,250 potential xustomers each 

week with The Vindicator.

Let  
	Of 

ogoN us help y(iu grotrifrour2busMess. 
krifiht!!„work with you to develop adveihsnag thiti4  

ariprint, web, digital and promotialra  ads. 

oritact us today: ads@thevindicator.com  

Magnolia Place 
IttALTII CARE 

Magnolia Place Health Care L.L.P. 
Is now accepting applications for 
Certified Nursing Aide 

C.N.A. Class 
Please come by and fill out 

an application at 
1620 Magnolia SL • Liberty, Texas 77575 

•missna. 	 .0111611 

Notice of a 
Branch Purchase 
and Assumption 
Application 

Notice is Oren that 
application has 
been made to the 
Comptroller of the 
Currency, Southern 
District Office, 500 
North Akard Street, 
Suite 1600, Dallas, 
Texas 75201-3323, 
for consent to 
purchase certain 
assets and assume 
certain liabilities of 
CommunityBank 
of Texas, N.A., 
Beaumont, Texas 
by The First Liberty 
National Bank of 
Uberty, Liberty, 
Texas. It Is con-
templated that the 
main offices and 
branch offices of 
the above-named 
banks will continue 
to operate. The 
branch to be 
acquired la located 
at 24900 FM 2100, 
Huffman, Texas. 

This notice Is 
published pursuant 
to 12 USC 1828(c) 
and 12 CFR 
5. Anyone mav 
submit written 
comments on this 
application by 
Saturday, June 3, 
2017 to Director of 
District Licensing, 
500 North Akard 
Street, Suite 1600, 
Dallas, Texas 

Position Wanted 
Seeking Sitter/ 
Caregiver 	 of Texas Central 
Position for elderly. Records 
Background check 1701 N. Congress, 
approved. Over 	P.O. Box 13326 
20 yrs experience. 	Austin, TX 78711- 
Dayton, Liberty, 	3326 
Hardin, Moss Hill, 	within thirty (30) 
Daisetta Refer- 	days from the date 
ences available 	of this publication 
-409-550-0104 	. or rtobce-A public 

hearing will be held 
only If a legally suf- 

LEGALS 	t. fi..ficient  hearing re- 
, 	quest is received or 

Docket No. 46743 if the Commission 
Notice for 	on its own motion 
Publication 	requests a heanng. 

Only those indwid- 
NOTICE OF 	uals who submit a 
APPUCATION 	written request will 
TO AMEND A 	receive notice if a 
CERTIFICATE OF 	hearing is sched- 
CONVENIENCE 	uled. 
AND NECESSITY 
(CCN) TO PRO- 	if a valid public 
VIDE WATER UTIL- hearing is request- 
ITY SERVICE IN 	ed, the Commis-
LIBERTY COUNTY, sion will forward 
TEXAS 	 the application to 

the State Office 
T & W Water Ser- 	of Administrative 
vice Company has Hearings (SOAH) 
filed an application 	for a hearing. If 
with the Public 	no settlement Is 
Utility Commission reached and an 
of Texas to emend 	evidentiary hearing 
its Certificate of 	is held, SOAH will 
Convenience and 	submit a recom- 
Necesity for CCN 	mendation to the 
No. 12892 for the 	Commission for a 
provision of water 	final decision. An 
utility service in 	evidentiary hearing 
Liberty County 	is a legal proceed- 

ing similar to a civil 
The requested 	trial in state district 
area is located 	court. 
approximately 
6.5 miles north of 	A landowner with 
downtown Dayton, a tract of land at 
Texas, and is gen- 	least 25 acres 
erally bounded on 	or more, that is 
the north by a line 	partially or wholly 
1.75 miles north 	located within the 
of and parallel to 	requested area, 
Spur Forest Drive 	may file a written 
(County Road 	request with the 
6501), on the 	Commission to 
east by FM 1008; 	be excluded from 
on the south by 	the requested area 
Spur Forest Drive 	(opt our) within 
(County Road 	(30) days from the 
6501); and on 	date that notice 
the west by a line 	was provided by 
2 150 feet east of 	the Utility. Allept 
and parallel to FM 	out requests must 
321. 
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